

Dear 2020 Jackson Hole One Fly Team Applicant:

As we look forward to the 35<sup>th</sup> anniversary of the Jackson Hole One Fly in 2020, I'd like to take a moment to thank you for your support. Many of you are longstanding participants in this great event, while others of you may be looking forward to joining us for the very first time. Whether a returning fisherman or a hopeful new entrant, we welcome your interest. The goal of the One Fly is to draw attention to the world class resource that is the Snake River, both the main stem in Wyoming and the South Fork across the border in Idaho. In drawing attention (and fisherman) to these waters, our hope is that we can raise awareness and money to protect the rivers and the fish for current and future generations. For the past 34 years, the Jackson Hole One Fly Foundation has been successful in our mission with the very able assistance of the One Fly Board, staff and the great outfitters and guides that call these rivers home. We look forward to continued success in 2020 and beyond.

As with most good things in life, there is a price to be paid for the experience. In the case of the One Fly, the price paid comes in the form of funds provided for conservation and restoration projects (as identified on the Jackson Hole One Fly Website) on the Snake and the South Fork and support for the local fishing community. The cost of this support goes up over time and so we need to increase the 2020 entry fee to \$7,600. The fee for sponsored teams will be \$12,600. These modest increases will allow us to continue our efforts to ensure the future health of this great resource and the continued success of the guides and outfitters who are on the front line helping all of us learn how to become better anglers and better stewards of the waters we are blessed to fish.

We look forward to seeing you for the 2020 Jackson Hole One Fly. Your participation and support will add to the legacy of what we believe is the world's oldest and best One Fly tournament.

Thank you,

Greg Case Chairman

Jackson Hole One Fly Foundation

P.O. Box 4158 275 E. Broadway Jackson, WY 83001

307-203-2654 Office 307-203-2655 Fax 307-690-9271 Cell